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I. Annual Program Fees

B.Des in B.Des in B.Des in Visual B.Des in B.Des in
Animation & VFX UX Design Communication Fashion Design Interior Design
¥19,60,000 ¥19,60,000 ¥19,60,000 ¥19,60,000 ¥19,60,000

. Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4
O CE EhlE LT (2026-27) (2027-28) (2028-29) (2029-30)
Year 1Fee (Part 1) ¥ 50,000
Annual Program Fees % 4,75,000 % 4,75,000 g 4,80,000 ¥ 4,80,000
Total Program Fee ¥19,60,000

Note: Program Fee (Part 1) refers to the Seat Reservation Fee, which is part of the total fee structure. This is a mandatory step to confirm
your admission. Kindly pay the Seat Reservation Fee within 7 days of receiving this Offer Letter.

Important Instructions for Fee Payment

* The above fee is all-inclusive, covering a brand-new MacBook, 4-year Adobe CC license, professional certifications, and design
software access.

o Students must have an entry level DSLR camera. This is not included in the program fee structure and must be procured
independently by the student prior to commencement of the program.

o The balance Year 1 fees must be paid within 30 days of accepting the Offer of Admission. If Year 1 fee is not paid on time, the
admission will be revoked.

o If a student appears for the ITM IDM Scholarship Entrance Test, the fees must be paid within 90 days, or by 31st March 2026,
whichever comes earlier.

» A late fee of ¥5,000 will be applicable if payment is made after the due date mentioned in the timeline. Additionally, if you fail to
reserve your seat or fail to pay the program fee within the specified timeline, we will not be able to hold your seat, and it may be
offered to candidates on the waitlist.

o Fees for subsequent years must be paid as per the timelines listed below.

» Any scholarship or fee waiver granted will be withdrawn if the fee is not paid as per the fee schedule.

ITM IDM Facilities and Equipment Requirements:

o |ITMIDM's computer labs feature powerful workstation PCs installed with the required design software as per the training curriculum,
accessible to students during practical training sessions.

» Additional free student-licensed software is available online at no cost. Students are not required to purchase any software.

Il. Fee Payment Timeline

Fee Components Terms Due Date
Year 1 Fee (Part 1- Seat Reservation To be paid within 7 days of receiving this Offer Within 7 days from the date
Fee) Letter of receiving this Offer Letter

Balance first year fees to be paid within 30 days of | Within 30 days from acceptance
acceptance of Admission offer of the admission offer

2nd Year : 15th July 2027
3rd Year : 15th July 2028
4th Year : 15th July 2029

** Note: Year 1fees must be paid within 30-90 days of accepting the admission offer, or by 31st March, whichever is earlier.
(Applicable only for students who have received the scholarship.)

Year 1 (Balance Fee)**

To be paid on or before the commencement of the

Year 2, 3, & 4 Fees -
academic year *

* Commencement dates are subject to change, and the same will be informed to you in advance.



lll. Bank Details for Fee Payments

« For payment of fee via Demand Draft/ Cheque, it should be made payable to “Institute for Technology and Management Trust"”
and be payable in Mumbai.

To pay fee via using UPI App
Bank details for Online Payment of Fee
Beneficiary Name : Institute for Technology and Management Trust
Bank Name : Indusind Bank
Branch Name : Barakhamba Road, New Delhi -110 001
Account No : 201002256888
RTGS/IFSC Code : INDBOOO0O005
Account Type : Current Account

o The institute reserves the right to make changes to the program fee and/or other fee components, at its sole discretion.
» We have a strict no donation policy. For any discrepancies or irregularities, you can write to us confidentially at
applicant.support@itm.edu

IV. Student Loan . : .
For more information or queries

Financing your education and to apply please

The ITM Student Financial Services (SFS) Team is your financial partner throughout your click: itm.edu/loandesk

education journey. Our team will send you reminders for timely fees payment, and if desired, or scan the QR code -

will also provide you complete support for financing your education through our Education
Loan partners.

We have collaborations with multiple education loan providers including SBI Bank, ICICI
Bank, Axis Bank, IDFC First Bank, Credila, Bank of Baroda, Saraswat Bank, Grayquest, Fibe,
Varthana Finance, and Propelld. The rate of interest varies from one bank to another and
is also dependent on you and your co-borrowers CIBIL score. We will assist and guide you
through the entire process.

Admission Office: ITM Institute of Design & Media, Suvidha Square, Swami Vivekananda Road, Kevni Pada,
Andheri (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra 400058.
Email: idm.admissions@itm.edu | Web: www.itm.edu

Contact Numbers Asim: 85919 80346 Aakansha: 86575 47927 Milind: 77109 46971



